



Important: The closing date for joining the LambPlus service for the 2018 season is <u>December 1st</u>2017. Any application received after this date will not be considered under any circumstances.

PLEASE READ THIS PARAGRAGH CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING BELOW

I (Insert your name here), apply to participate in the LambPlus Service and confirm that I:

- (a) consent and agree to Sheep Database CLG, trading as Sheep Ireland ("Sheep Ireland") (i) obtaining any data relating to sheep that I either own now, have previously owned, or acquire in the future that Sheep Ireland considers relevant, including flock pedigree and €uro-Star evaluations ("Sheep Data") from any source available to it; and (ii) entering such Sheep Data on the national sheep database and using such Sheep Data in any way Sheep Ireland deems appropriate in providing its services and carrying out its activities including by making such data publically available or passing it to third parties;
- (b) acknowledge that my personal data including my name, address, telephone number and email address ("Personal Data") may be used by Sheep Ireland in the provision of its services and may be included on the Sheep Ireland online Ram Search facility and in Sheep Ireland publications and also for the purpose of communicating with me. I understand that my Personal Data will be retained by Sheep Ireland in conjunction with the Sheep Data and I specifically consent to my Personal Data being used in this way and being published. I understand that I can withdraw this consent at any time by emailing Sheep Ireland at query@sheep.ie.
- (c) acknowledge that €uro-Star evaluations will only be provided for my sheep when I have met the minimum performance recording criteria as set out by Sheep Ireland annually. In event of me failing to meet the minimum recording criteria set out by Sheep Ireland and not getting €uro-Star evaluations for my sheep, I acknowledge that my LambPlus subscription fee will <u>NOT</u> be refunded.

I further confirm that I have read and understood the LambPlus terms and conditions contained at <u>https://www.sheep.ie/wp/?page_id=45</u> and I agree to be bound by and to comply with these Terms and Conditions.

Signature:_____

Date:_____

Sheep Ireland, Highfield House, Shinagh, Bandon, Co. Cork Tel: 023 882 0451 I Fax: 023 882 0229 I Email: query@sheep.ie I Web: www.sheep.ie

2018 PAYMENT DETAILS

For breeders of breeds that use the Sheep Ireland database to host their society flockbook (Belclare, Beltex, Galway, Rouge, Texel & Vendeen) the LambPlus fee is ≤ 50 (Group 1). For breeders of all other breeds the fee to join LambPlus is ≤ 100 (Group 2). This higher fee is due to the increased administration associated with providing genetic evaluations to breeds that do not host their flockbook on the Sheep Ireland database. If you have breeds in group 1 and group 2 the higher rate applies. Cash payments are not accepted. Please make cheques payable to Sheep Database CLG. Please tick the box below with your preferred payment method.

Method of Payment	Direct Debit	Cheque
LambPlus Service fee (inc Vat) €50 (Group 1)		
LambPlus Service fee (inc Vat) €100 (Group 2)		

Note: Your IBAN and BIC numbers required below are available on your bank current account statement.

DIRECT DEBIT MANDATE (SEPA)

By signing this mandate form, you authorise (A) Sheep Database CLG to send instructions to your bank to debit your account and (B) your bank to debit your account in accordance with the instructions from Sheep Database CLG. As part of your rights, you are entitled to a refund from your bank under the terms and conditions of your agreement with your bank. A refund must be claimed within 8 weeks starting from the date on which your account was debited. Your rights are explained in a statement that you can obtain from your bank.

Please complete all fields marked * Then please return this mandate form to: Sheep Database CLG, Highfield House, Bandon, Co. Cork									
Creditor	Sheep Database CLG								
Creditor Address	Highfield House, Bandon, Co. Cork								
Creditor identifier	I E 3 0 S D D 3 0 7 1 7 6								
Unique Mandate Reference	Unique Mandate Reference (UMR) – to be completed by Sheep Database CLG								
Type of payment Recurrent payment or One-off payment									
Name of Account Holder	*								
Address of Account Holder	*								
Account number – IBAN	*								
Bank identifier code – BIC	*								
Account Holder Signature	*								
Date of Signature	*								

Sheep Ireland, Highfield House, Shinagh, Bandon, Co. Cork Tel: 023 882 0451 I Fax: 023 882 0229 I Email: query@sheep.ie I Web: www.sheep.ie IMPORTANT – The NSIS (Full department tag number is a critical requirement for each sheep being recorded in your flock. Photocopies of pedigree certs will suffice instead of this form, but the full NSIS must be written on these photocopies for each sheep. **ALL ewes and rams in the flock must be recorded.**

	Flock Inventory Sheet							
	Pedigree ID / Tattoo	NSIS	Sex	Date of Birth	Breed	Sire	Dam	
Example	ABC16001	IE0412345 06789 E	F	03/01/16	СН	BCA15020	XYZ13056	

Complete tag numbers should be **15 characters** long and include a check letter.